This action was taken pursuant -to a resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen 

on April 19, 1904, and approved by the Mayor April 21, 1904. 

Respectfully, 

J. W. STEVENSON, Secretary. 

Yours very truly, 

THOMAS W. HYNES, Commissioner. 

Whereas, The sum of twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($27,500) will 

be required in addition to the amount heretofore authorized by the Board of Estimate 

and Apportionment for the purpose of carrying out the plans for a suitable exhibit 

by The City of New York at the Louisiana Purchase Exposition; be it

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is re-

quested, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Amended 

Greater New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue additional Special 

Revenue Bonds to the amount of twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($27,500) 

to be applied to the perfection of the plans for the exhibit of The City of New York 

at the Louisiana Purchase Exposition at St. Louis, Missouri. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

The Vice-Chairman laid before the Board the following communications from the

[...]

forty-one dollars and sixty-two cents ($2,041.62), the proceeds whereof shall be applied 

to the payment of the salary of one additional Inspector of Police in the Police Depart-

ment of The City of New York, from June r, 1904, being salary for seven months at 

the rate of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per annum. 
Which were severally referred to the Committee on Finance. 

The Vice-President laid before the Board the following communication from the 

Louisiana Purchase Exposition Commissioner : 

Proposed Terms and Conditions Granting the Consent of The City of New York to The

[...]

Resolved, That the compensation to be paid to The City of New York by the New 
York Butchers Dressed Meat Company for the privilege of laying and maintaining a 
sixteen-inch cast-iron suction pipe in West Thirty-ninth street, from a point on the 
north side of said street about two hundred and fourteen (214) feet west of Eleventh 
avenue to the westerly line of Twelfth avenue, a distance of about six hundred and 
eighty-six (686) feet, in the Borough of Manhattan, the said pipe to be used for the 
purpose of conducting salt water from the Hudson river, shall be ten hundred and 
thirteen dollars and fifty cents ($1,013.50) per annum, to be paid to the Department 
of Finance, and a fee of two hundred and fifty-three dollars and thirty-seven cents

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000), to provide means for the erection of new buildings and additions, improving 
and permanently bettering and equipping existing buildings, under the jurisdiction 
of the Commissioner of Public Charities, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 16g 
of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid." 

A true copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
June 10, 1904. 

J. W. STEVENSON, Secretary. 
No. 747. 

Department of Finance—City of New York, 
June 13, 1904.

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 5904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the 
purpose of making a map or plan of Ward i and parts of Wards 2, 3, 4 and 5 of the 

Total 
Balance of appropriation, June 1, 1904 	  

Additional amount required 	  $184,300 00 

REPORT No. 2001. 

Borough of Richmond, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

REPORT No. 2005. 
MAY 24, 1904. 

Hon. GEORGE B. MCCLELLAN, Mayor, Chairman of the Board of Estimate and Appor• 
tionment: 

SIR-At the meeting of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment held on